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FLIGHT SUMMARY REPORT

Flight Number:

Calendar/Jullan Date:

Sensor Package:

Area(s) Covered:

93-1 1 6

13 August 1993 .225

Wild-Heerbruo RC-10
Thematic Maþper Simulator (TMS)

Central Valley, California

I n v e s t I g at o r ( s ) : 
tBiSS [,1],,? i 

I iËïìi.,îå5tfi,3r'tlinoå 
r.'. ",

SENSOR DATA

Aircraft #: 709

Accession #:

Sensor lD #:

Sensor Type:

Focal Length:

Film Type:

Filtratlon:

Spectral Band:

I Stop:

Shutter Speed:

# of Frames:
o/o Overlap:

Quallty:

Remarks:

04617

036

RC-10

6"
153.19 mm

Hioh Definition
Ae-rochrome lR
so-131

2.2 AV + cc.10B

510-900 nm

4

1t75

297

60

Excellent

Camera clock offset
0.8 seconds from
navigation data

074

TMS

Good



Airborne Science and Apnlications Program

The Airborne Science and Appli
altitude Earth Resources Survey
Missions Branch at NASA-Ames
used as readily deployable high altitude sensor platforms to collect remote sensing andin situ
data on ea¡th resources, celestial phenomena, atmospheric dynamics, and oceanió processes.
Additionally, these aircraft a¡e used for electronic sensor research and development and satelliæ
investigative support.

The ER-2s a¡e flown from various deployment sites in support of scientific resea¡ch sponsored
by NASA and other federal, state, university, and industry investigators. Data a¡e õollected
from deployment sites in Kansas, Texas, rirginia, Florida, and Alaska. Cooperative
international scientific projects have deployed the aircraft to sites in Great Britain, Äustralia,
Chile, and Norway.

Photographlc and digital imaging sensors are flown aboard the ER-2s in support of resea¡ch
objectives defined by the sponsoring investigators. High resolution mappìñg cameras and
digital multispectral imaging sensors are utilized in a variety of confïgurations in the ER-2s'
fourpressurized experiment compartments. The following provides a déscription of the digital
multispecral sensor(s) and camera(s) used for data collection during this flighr

Thematic Mapper Simulator

The Daedalus Thematic Mapper Simulator CüvIS) is a multispectral scanner flown aboa¡d
the ER-2 aircraft which simulates spatial and qpecral char¿cteristics of the seven LandsaçD
Thematic Mapper bands. The specific bands are as follows:

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
1t
t2

Sensc/aircraft parameters are as follows:

IFOV:
Ground Resolution:
Total Scan Angle:
Swath Width:
PixelVScan Line:
Scan Raæ:
Ground Speed:

Wavelength. /¿n
0.42 - 0.45
0.45 - 0.52
0.52 - 0.60
0.60 - 0.62
0.63 - 0.69
0.69 - 0.75
0.76 - 0.90
0.91 - 1.05
1.55 - r.75
2.08 - 2.35
8.5 - 14.0 low gain
8.5 - 14.0 high gain

TM BandDaedalus Channel
A
I
2
B
3
c
4
D
5
7
6
6

1.25 mrad
81 feet (25 meæn) at 65,000 feet
43o
8.4 nmi (15.6 hn) at 65,000 feet
7t6
12.5 scanVsecond
400 kts (206 m/second)



Camera Systems

talous ga-mgrl systems and frlms are used lor photographic data collection. Film types
include high definition color infra¡ed, natural color, and blaõk and white emulsions. Avaiiable
photographic systems are as follows:

- g x g inch film format 
'wild-Heerbrug RC-10 metric mapping camera

- 6 inch f;A f.ngtft fóns provides area coverage of 16 x 16 nautical miles
from 65,000 feet

- 12 inch focal length lens provides area coverage of 8 x 8 nautical miles from
65,000 feet

. Hycon HR-732large scale mapping camera
- 9 x 18 inch film format
- 24inch focal length lens provides area coverage of 4 x 8 nautical miles from

65,000 feet

. IRIS tr Panoramic camera
- 4.5 x 34.7 inch frlm format
- 24nch focal length lens
- 90 degree field of view provides area coverage of 2 x 21.4 nautical miles

from 65,000 feet

The U.S. Geological Survey's EROS Data Center at Sioux Falls, South Dakota serves as the
archive and product distribution facility for NASA-Ames aircraft acquired photographic and
digital imagery. For information regarding photography and digital data (including areas of
coverage, products, and product costs) contact EROS Data Center, Customer Services, Sioux
Falls, South Dakota 57198 (Telephone: 605-594-6151).

Additional information regarding ER-2 acquired photographic and digital data is available
through ttre Aircraft Data Facility at Ames Resea¡ch Center. For specific information regarding
flight documentation, sensor parameters, and a¡eas of coverage contact the Aircraft Data
Facility, NASA-Ames Research Center, Mail Stop 240-6, Moffett Field, California
94035-1000 (Telephone: 415-604- 6252).



CAMERA FLIGHT LINE DATA
FLIGHT NO. 93-1 16

Accesslon #

Sensor #

04617

036

A-B

c-D

E-F

G-H

I

J-K

Check
Polnts

7908-7969

7970-8028

8029-809 1

8092-81 49

81 50

8151-8204

Frame
Numbers

17:38:48

18:41 :19

19:40:24

20:44:57

21:44:51

21:49:15

START
Tlme fGllT-hr. min. sec)

18:38:08

19:37:26

20:40:21

21:39:50

22:.39:07

El{)

65000/1 9800

r

r

Altitude, ItSL
f eet/meters

Glear

10-20% cumulus (frames 8027-8028)

20o/o curtulus (frames 8029-8031)

10-40% cumulus (frames 8142-81491

30% cumulus

10-30% cumulus (frames 8151-8155); very
minor cumulus (frames 8159-8160); 10%
cumulus (frames 8187-8189); oblique
(frames 8203-8204)

Cloud Cover/Remarks



TMS SCANNER FL¡GHT LINE DATA

FLIGHT NO. 93.116

Ciocl
?cl¡t¡

A.¡

b-8

c-d

d-D

E-l

t-F

G.h

h-H

r-l

l-r

Actutlr.
bogln

¡l
( cltT ).nd

DAEDALUS FLTGHT DATA
FLIcHT llUI'IBER¡ 93-l l5

Actual
rcrnl lnc Altltudc

bogln cnd fcctl¡notcr
355a6 57846 65Sge/ t98t2
á7817 Btta7 65Sgg/ 19812

a2622 tr35t I 65øgøtt98t2

lc35t? t211ts 65øøg/ 19812

t2638t ra89l I 65øgg/t98ta

ll89t2 t7ta13 65StS/t98t2

l75CS7 t95599 6søgt/r9812

L956tg 2l6l9r 65ggg/,t98t2

2rt359 23979e 65ttttl9rt2
23t7tt 2at237 aíttlt l9¡12

Sc¡n
Spccd(rps)

t2.59
t2.59
t2.59
t2.5ø
t2.sø
t2.5s
t2.5ø
t2.55
t2.5t
t2.61

tota I
Good

¡canl lnes

2239ø

2239ø

2ø489

2ø8A7

2253t

22513

2s592

zø59r

29145

2t126

tota I
I ntcrpo I atcd

scan I I nes

tota I
Repeatcd

¡can ì I nes

ø

g

ø

ø

ø

t9

ø

ø

ø

t2

l7¡38267.ú

18 ¡18 z ll .N

l8¡ll z13.E

19t19¡35.1

19rlEt l.C
2l¡llr 7.8

?l t 11t51 .t
2l z12t22.e

2l¡llt l.l
tt¡ll¡tl.l

l8¡t8¡{l.t
l8 ¡ 38 t25.8

19¿19 ¡ 35.1

19z37 tZC.t

2ltlCt 7,1

ZttlNt 9.t
2l t 12z22.t

2l¡39tlt.e
22tll ¡ lt.t
22t?lrll.l

I
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I
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